OFFICE USE ONEY (Document #)	00003	0071
UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES (Requestor's Name) 526 EAST PARK AVENUE (Address) TALLAHASSEE FL 32301 ( (City, State, Zid)	904) 681-6528	57926 ST926
CORPORATION NAME(S) & NOTGIC (Corporation Name)	DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if know S USA, Anc.	/n): <u> </u>
(Corporation Name) (Corporation Name) (Corporation Name)	EFFECTIVE DATE 4-1-97	(Document #) (Document #)
(Corporation Name)	Fick Up Time	(Document #)
Mail Out Will Wait Photocopy	<b>K.n.</b> APR - 2 1997	Certificate of Status
NetwifiLings	Amendment Amendment Resignation of R A, Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	Certificate of FICTITIOUS NAME
Annual Report	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
Fictitious Name Name Reservation	Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark	PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES
	Other	Examiner's Initials

· ''

EFFECTIVE DATE 4-197

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF <u>NORGIPS USA, INC.</u> 97 AFR FILED CREASE FILED 19 3.35

The undersigned subscriber hereby files these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, for the purpose of forming a corporation for profit in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

# ARTICLE ONE NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION

The name of this corporation is Norgips USA, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The mailing address of the Corporation is 201 N. Franklin Street, Suite 2600, Tampa, Florida 33602.

# ARTICLE TWO CAPITAL STOCK

The Corporation is authorized to issue 10,000 shares of \$.10 par value common stock.

# ARTICLE THREE CORPORATE EXISTENCE AND DURATION

The period of duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual commencing on the date of execution and acknowledgement of these Articles.

# ARTICLE FOUR INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation is 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324, and the initial registered agent is CT Corporation. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the location of the registered office to any other address in Florida, and may, from time to time, change the registered agent of the Corporation.

#### ARTICLE FIVE NAME AND ADDRESS OF INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator is James M. Reed, Esquire, 201 N. Franklin Street, Suite 2600, Tampa, Florida 33602.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 31st day of March, 1997.

And QO

James M. Reed Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 31st day of March, 1997, by James M. Reed, who is personally known to me.

My commission expires:

n.10.

۰.

Printed Name Notary Public - State of Florida



WLWOB982

# ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

Pursuant to Section 48.091 and 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned acknowledges and accepts its appointment as registered agent of Norgips USA, Inc. and agrees to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act (1990), relative to keeping open the registered office at the address specified above. The undersigned is familiar with, and accepts the obligations of Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

Dated <u>April 1</u>, 1997

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Barbara A. Burke Special Assistant Secretary

97 APR -2 PH 3: Ell'E  $\odot$ អូ